The Rhode Island June 2022
Department of State Lobbying Firm Activities Report

Filed date: Jul 13, 2022 01:19 PM
Contact Information

Name: THE VICTOR GROUP Phone: 4014900004

Address: One Park Row
Email: llopes@victorgroupllc.com Providence,RI

02903

Reported Compensation:

Date Type Value Paid By

Reported Expenditures:

Date Amount Beneficiary Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Anything of Value:

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Title Office Location

Reported Contributions:

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution Type

Reported Subjects:

Alcoholic Beverages

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

Animals



LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of R.l. VETERINARY MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

Budget,General Assembly,Public Finance

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND LEGAL SERVICES, INC.

Business & Professions

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MATCH GROUP, INC.

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of NOTARIZE.COM

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PICK UP MASS CORPORATION

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND INTERACTIVE, LLC

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

Commercial Law

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Computer Technology

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MATCH GROUP, INC.

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of META PLATFORMS, INC.

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND INTERACTIVE, LLC

Consumer Affairs

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

Drugs,Food and Drugs,General Assembly,Pharmaceutical Assistance/Elderly

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTION ALLIANCE C/O MULTISTATE ASSOCIATES INC.

Education

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of R.I. LEAGUE OF CHARTER SCHOOLS

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND NURSES INSTITUTE MIDDLE COLLEGE

Environment

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PICK UP MASS CORPORATION

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

Food and Drugs

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Gambling

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of LIGHT & WONDER, INC.



LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION

Health Care Plans/Services

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of THE ALLIANCE OF HEALTH CARE SHARING MINISTRIES

Higher Education

Hospitals

Insurance

Lottery

Medical

Recycling

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

Taxation,Tobacco

Taxation

Tobacco

Wages

Reported Bills:

H7016

H7022



H7064

H7064 Oppose LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PICK UP MASS CORPORATION

H7065

H7065 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

H7074

H7081

H7083

H7113

H7123

H7123 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of LIGHT & WONDER, INC.

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS

H7123 Neutral
eutra COUNCIL

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND OFFICE OF

H7123 Neutral POSTSECONDARY COMMISSIONER

H7133

H7134

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS

H7134 Neutral
eutra COUNCIL

H7185



H7187

H7195

H7223

H7230

H7232

H7245

H7264

H7279

H7297

H7363

H7370

H7371

H7378

H7378 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

H7400



H7424

H7436

H7438A

H7469

H7509

H7564

H7565

H7566

H7612

H7636

H7725

H7731

H7742

H7777

H7790



H7792

H7805

H7842

H7869

H7870

H7871

H7874

H7875

H7881

H7883

H7884

H7884 Oppose LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND INTERACTIVE, LLC

H7917

H8002

H8056

H8354



S2030

$2031

52048

52048 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

$2050

S$2050 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

$2061

52061 Oppose LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

$2070

S2076

$2104

S2117

S2126

$2140

S2140 Oppose LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PICK UP MASS CORPORATION

S2149



$2207

S2212

$2300

$2300 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

$2309

$2319

$2329

$2364

S2432

S2446

52446 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

$2449

S2494

$2503

S2514



§2582

52582 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

$2619

S2641

52664

52664 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND INTERACTIVE, LLC

52688

§2702

$2717

$2721

$2798

$2804

52818

$2819

$2842

Reported Public Bodies:



Reported Executive Officials:

General Assembly

House of Representatives

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION

House

Senate

Senate

State Senate

legislative

legislature



