June 2022 Lobbying Firm Activities Report

Filed date: Jul 13, 2022 01:19 PM

Contact Information

Name: THE VICTOR GROUP Phone: 4014900004

02903

Reported Compensation:

Date Type Value Paid By

No Compensation reported.

Reported Expenditures:

Date	Amount	Beneficiary	Paid To	Reason	On Behalf Of
No Expenditure	es reported.				

Reported Anything of Value:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid To	Beneficiary	Title	Office	Location
No Anything	No Anything Of Value reported.						

Reported Contributions:

Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type	
No Contrib	utions reported.					

Reported Subjects:

Alcoholic Beverages

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PICK UP MASS CORPORATION

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

Animals

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of R.I. VETERINARY MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

Budget, General Assembly, Public Finance

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND LEGAL SERVICES, INC.

Business & Professions

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MATCH GROUP, INC.

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of NOTARIZE.COM

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PICK UP MASS CORPORATION

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND INTERACTIVE, LLC

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

Commercial Law

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Computer Technology

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MATCH GROUP, INC.

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of META PLATFORMS, INC.

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND INTERACTIVE, LLC

Consumer Affairs

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

Drugs, Food and Drugs, General Assembly, Pharmaceutical Assistance/Elderly

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTION ALLIANCE C/O MULTISTATE ASSOCIATES INC.

Education

LEONARD LOPES via **THE VICTOR GROUP** on behalf of R.I. LEAGUE OF CHARTER SCHOOLS

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND NURSES INSTITUTE MIDDLE COLLEGE

Environment

LEONARD LOPES via **THE VICTOR GROUP** on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PICK UP MASS CORPORATION

LEONARD LOPES via **THE VICTOR GROUP** on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

Food and Drugs

LEONARD LOPES via **THE VICTOR GROUP** on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Gambling

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of LIGHT & WONDER, INC.

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION

Health Care Plans/Services

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of THE ALLIANCE OF HEALTH CARE SHARING MINISTRIES

Higher Education

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND OFFICE OF POSTSECONDARY COMMISSIONER

Hospitals

LEONARD LOPES via **THE VICTOR GROUP** on behalf of LIFESPAN

Insurance

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of NATIONWIDE

Lottery

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION

Medical

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of R.I. VETERINARY MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

Recycling

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PICK UP MASS CORPORATION

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.

Taxation,Tobacco

LEONARD LOPES via **THE VICTOR GROUP** on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Taxation

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Tobacco

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Wages

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.

Reported Bills:

H7016

H7016 Oppose LEONARD LOPES via **THE VICTOR GROUP** on behalf of NATIONWIDE

H7022

H7022 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via **THE VICTOR GROUP** on behalf of RELX INC.

H7064		
H7064	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7064	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PICK UP MASS CORPORATION
H7064	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
H7065		
H7065	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PICK UP MASS CORPORATION
H7065	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
H7074		
H7074	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL
H7081		
H7081	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL
H7083		
H7083	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7113		
H7113	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7123		
H7123	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTION ALLIANCE C/O MULTISTATE ASSOCIATES INC.
H7123	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of LIGHT & WONDER, INC.
H7123	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7123	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL
H7123	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7123	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND OFFICE OF POSTSECONDARY COMMISSIONER
H7133		
H7133	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTION ALLIANCE C/O MULTISTATE ASSOCIATES INC.
H7134		
H7134	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTION ALLIANCE C/O MULTISTATE ASSOCIATES INC.
H7134	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

H7185	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTION ALLIANCE C/O MULTISTATE ASSOCIATES INC.
H7187		
H7187	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7195		
H7195	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7223		
H7223	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7230		
H7230	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7232		
H7232	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7245		
H7245	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTION ALLIANCE C/O MULTISTATE ASSOCIATES INC.
H7264		
H7264	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7279		
H7279	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7297		
H7297	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL
H7363		
H7363	Promote	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of NOTARIZE.COM
H7370		
H7370	Promote	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7371		
H7371	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7378		
H7378	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PICK UP MASS CORPORATION
H7378	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
H7400		
H7400	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

H7424		
H7424	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of LIGHT & WONDER, INC.
H7436		
H7436	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL
H7438A		
H7438A	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7469		
H7469	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of R.I. VETERINARY MEDICAL ASSOCIATION
Н7509		
H7509	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7564		
H7564	Promote	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MATCH GROUP, INC.
Н7565		
H7565	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7566		
H7566	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7612		
H7612	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL
H7636		
H7636	Promote	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND OFFICE OF POSTSECONDARY COMMISSIONER
H7725		
H7725	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7731		
H7731	Promote	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of NOTARIZE.COM
H7742		
H7742	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7777		
H7777	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

H7790

H7790	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of LIGHT & WONDER, INC.
H7792		
H7792	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7805		
H7805	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7842		
H7842	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7869		
H7869	Promote	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7870		
H7870	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7871		
H7871	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7874		
H7874	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7875		
H7875	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7881		
H7881	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
H7883		
H7883	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7884		
H7884	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H7884	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND INTERACTIVE, LLC
H7917		
H7917	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
H8002		
H8002	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTION ALLIANCE C/O MULTISTATE ASSOCIATES INC.
H8056		
H8056	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
110254		

H8354

	H CARE
S2030	
S2030 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.	
S2031	
S2031 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.	
S2048	
S2048 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PICK UP MASS CORPORATE	ΓΙΟΝ
S2048 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.	
S2050	
S2050 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PICK UP MASS CORPORATE	ΓΙΟΝ
S2050 Neutral LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.	
S2061	
S2061 Oppose LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of R.I. VETERINARY MEDICAL ASSOCIATION	L
S2061 Oppose LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.	
S2070	
S2070 Oppose LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTI ALLIANCE C/O MULTISTATE ASSOCIATES INC.	ON
S2076	
S2076 Oppose LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTION ALLIANCE C/O MULTISTATE ASSOCIATES INC.	ON
S2104	
S2104 Oppose LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.	
S2117	
S2117 Promote LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.	
S2126	
S2126 Oppose LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.	
S2140	
S2140 Oppose LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.	
General Control of Con	
S2140 Oppose LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PICK UP MASS CORPORATE	ΓΙΟΝ

S2149	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of NATIONWIDE
S2207		
S2207	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTION ALLIANCE C/O MULTISTATE ASSOCIATES INC.
S2212		
S2212	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
S2300		
S2300	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PICK UP MASS CORPORATION
S2300	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
S2309		
52309	Promote	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND OFFICE OF POSTSECONDARY COMMISSIONER
S2319		
S2319	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of R.I. LEAGUE OF CHARTER SCHOOLS
52329		
S2329	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MCLANE COMPANY, INC.
S2364		
S2364	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of R.I. VETERINARY MEDICAL ASSOCIATION
S2432		
52432	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
S2446		
S2446	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PICK UP MASS CORPORATION
S2446	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
S2449		
S2449	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL
S2494		
S2494	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of LIGHT & WONDER, INC.
S2503		
S2503	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
S2514		
S2514	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

S2582		
S2582	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PICK UP MASS CORPORATION
S2582	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SAZERAC COMPANY, INC.
S2619		
S2619	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTION ALLIANCE C/O MULTISTATE ASSOCIATES INC.
S2641		
S2641	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
S2664		
S2664	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
S2664	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RHODE ISLAND INTERACTIVE, LLC
S2688		
S2688	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
S2702		
S2702	Promote	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of NOTARIZE.COM
S2717		
S2717	Promote	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of MATCH GROUP, INC.
S2721		
S2721	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.
S2798		
52798	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL
S2804		
S2804	Promote	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of NOTARIZE.COM
S2818		
S2818	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of LIGHT & WONDER, INC.
S2819		
S2819	Neutral	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of LIGHT & WONDER, INC.
S2842		
52842	Oppose	LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of RELX INC.

Reported Public Bodies:

No public_bodies reported.

Reported Executive Officials:

General Assembly

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS COUNCIL

House of Representatives

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of META PLATFORMS, INC.

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION

House

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTION ALLIANCE C/O MULTISTATE ASSOCIATES INC.

Senate

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of HEALTHCARE DISTRIBUTION ALLIANCE C/O MULTISTATE ASSOCIATES INC.

Senate

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of META PLATFORMS, INC.

State Senate

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of SCIENTIFIC GAMES CORPORATION

legislative

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of META PLATFORMS, INC.

legislature

LEONARD LOPES via THE VICTOR GROUP on behalf of META PLATFORMS, INC.